阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Bulletin   I2107   rev. G   09/03
Ordering Information Table
40 T P S 12
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
T = Thyristor
3 - Package:
P = TO-247
4 - Type of Silicon:
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
6 - None = Standard Igt selection
A = Low Igt selection 40mA max. for 40TPS08A
and  40TPS12A
08 = 800V
12 = 1200V
(G) 3
2
(A)
1 (K)
6
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  09/03
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.